
Ministry Contact Address City Zip Phone Email Total

Booneville Baptit Association Frank Peters PO Box 74 Booneville 40962 606-598-6242 booneville@windstream.net 400

Booneville First Baptist Church Jenny or Brandon Davis30, KY 11 South    Booneville 41314 606-309-8170 brandondavisministry@gmail.com 450

Canadatown Fellowship Church James Roaden 99 Log Cabin Road Williamsburg 40769 606-526-5768

canadatowncommunityfellowship 

@yahoo.com
150

Central Baptist Church Roger Colinger 119 Central Street Cumberland 40823 859-505-3669    

ROGER.COLINGER@HARLAN.KY.SCHO

OLS.com   60

Christ Is Faith Martha Logan 38 1/2 Sycamore Street Woodbine 40771 606-515-7147 christisfaithministry@gmail.com 290
Crossroads Community Baptist 

Church Grant Hasty Whitley City 606-310-2299 1000

Central Elementary James McDonald 56 McDonald Lane Barbourville 40906 606-545-7154 jamc1228@gmail.com 350

Dewitt Elementary James McDonald 56 McDonald Lane Barbourville 40906 606-545-7154 jamc1228@gmail.com 110

Flat Lick Elementary James McDonald 56 McDonald Lane Barbourville 40906 606-545-7154 jamc1228@gmail.com 175

Girdler Elementary James McDonald 56 McDonald Lane Barbourville 40906 606-545-7154 jamc1228@gmail.com 260

GR Hampton Elementary James McDonald 56 McDonald Lane Barbourville 40906 606-545-7154 jamc1228@gmail.com 260

Lay Elementary James McDonald 56 McDonald Lane Barbourville 40906 606-545-7154 jamc1228@gmail.com 300

Lynn Camp Elementary James McDonald 56 McDonald Lane Barbourville 40906 606-545-7154 jamc1228@gmail.com 530

God's Love From a Diaper Bag Bessie McPeek Jenkins 3000

HR Ministries Harrell Riley or Jill 126 West Main Street;PO Box Princeton 42445 270-365-6044 hrministriesorg@gmail.com 500

Hope Academy for Kids Nelle Thomas 401 W Poplar Street Elizabethtown 42701 270-765-4673 nelle@hopeacademyforkids.org 0

Impact Ministries Arlene Miller 905 North Drive Hopkinsville 42240 270-886-3156   arlenegmiller42@gmail.com 200

Irvine Baptist Association Johnny Jervis 110

Island Creek Missioary Baptist Judy Campbell 3076 North Highway 421 Manchester 40962 606-598-7529 NONE 63

Integrated Community Ministries Barbara & Hilton Duncan4837 Rattlesnake Ridge Stearns 42647 606-310-6977 barbduncanicm@gmail.com 0

Lick Fork Missionary Baptist Church Gary Kirby 4520 East Laurel Road London 40741 606-309-9260 gary_620kirby@hotmail.com 44

Licking River Baptist Church Vickie Howard 385 River Road Salyersville 41465 606-205-7086 vickiejohoward@gmail.com 25

Love Your Neighbor Audra Hatfield 408 Spring Street Cumberland 606-670-1567  lynm2020@yahoo.com 50

M25 Ministry Jeremy Cole 263 Wind Song Drive Somerset 42503 606-875-2331 cole.immanuel@gmail.com 120

New Harvest Baptist Church Billy Stewart 2425 Smokey 6/230 Sampson Barbourville 40906 606-499-0760 trba@att.net 137

Christmas Backpack Ministry Sites
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Oak Grove Baptist Church (formerly 

Cedaridge Ministries) Vernon Morris 759 Oak Grove Church Road Corbin 40701 606-545-8970 mvernon5960@gmail.com 1950

Oak Ridge Baptist Church & Byron Lile 6036 Clubhouse Drive     Covington 41015 859-992-9514  Brlile@msn.com 52

P59 Ministries Stacey Burton Somerset 500

Panola Baptist Church Marvin Neal 730 Panola Road Waco 40385 859-314-2762 marvin.neal@icloud.com 58

Pleasant Hill Baptist Church Carolyn Jones 865 Rocky Point School Road Williamsburg 40769 606-549-2251    cljones3@hotmail.com 31

Refuge Bowling Green Colin Wood 601 Graham Drive Bowling Green 42101 (270) 296-0063 colin@refugebg.com 120

Rockcastle Baptist Association Katheryn Pope 68 Freedom School Road Mt. Vernon 40456 606-308-3099 katpope1953@msn.com 500
Rosspoint Elementary/Sacks of 

Love Ministries Peggy Brackett/Audra Hatfield98 Hulen Lane Baxter 40806 606-273-0731 peggy.brackett@harlan.kyschools.us 58

Sandy Hook First Baptist Church Johnny Greene PO Box 138/Cross Street & KY 7 Sandy Hook 41171 606-776-4805 greenej@mrtc.com 105

The Answer Center Jeff Burke 2360 Green River Road  Henderson 42420 270-860-3182  jeff.burke1955@gmail.com 220

Victory Baptist Church Sherry Hendrix Ky Hwy 215  Evarts 40828 859-358-9171 smhendrix11@gmail.com 189
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